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Form 990- PF

Department-of the Treasury
Internal Revenu: Service

or Section 4947(a){1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation
P> Do not enter Social Security numbers on this form as it may be made public.
P> information about Form 990-PF and its separate instructons is at www.irs.gov/form990pf.

Return of Private Foundation

OMB No 1545-0052

2013

Open 1o Public Tnspection

Fog calendar year 2013 or tax year beginning , and ending
Name of foundation A Employer identification number
TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503
Number and street (or P O box number if mai! ts not delivered to street address) Room/sute  |g Telephone number
2751 HENNEPIN AVENUE SOUTH 259 612-825-3116

Crty or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408

Cu exemption apphcation 1s pending, check here >[:|

[:l Initial return

G Check all that apply: D Inthial return of a former public charrty D 1. Foreign organizations, check here P[:]
Final return D Amended return 5
[:l Address change [ ] Name change ’ Z‘i’&ﬂ&’é‘iﬂ%ﬁi@%?&;‘%ﬁf % test DD

H Check type of organization:

[X] Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
|:| Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust D Other taxable private foundation

E If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here  >[__]

| Fair market value of all assets at end of year
(from Part ll, col. (c), ine 16)

J Accounting method:

D Other (specify)

[K] Cash E] Accrual

F If the foundation 1s 1n a 60-month termination
under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here P>

| 4,783,019 .[(Part!, column (d) must be on cash basis)

Part | | Analysis of Revenue and Expenses d) Disbursements
L o | fomemt | | Ot | oAt | Some,
?3‘ 1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., recerved N/A
on 2 Check } [I_l i the foundabon is not required to attach Sch B
o 3 Qghﬁtvc:;usna;?gs and temporary 16 ; 897. 16 r 897. STATEMENT 1
) 4 Dwmidends and interest from securities 114,264. 114,264. STATEMENT 2
% 5a Gross rents

b Net rental income or (loss)
) ° 62 Net gan or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 3 0 9 z 2 2 3 .
W og| b ename ™ 1,652,684,
/,, 5 ; 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, lIine 2) 3 0 9 z 2 2 3 .
: 3 | 8 Netshort-term capital gain
¢ P 9 Income modifications
e Gross sales less retums
108 and allowances
b Less Costof goods sold
¢ Gross profit or (loss)
11 Other ncome
12 Total. Add hines 1 through 11 440,384. 440,384.
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 30 P 280. 0. 30 L 280.
14 Other employee salaries and wages

° 15 Pension plans, employee benefits

2| 16a Legal fees

EL &’e&snp STMT 3 4,500. 2,250. 2,250.

Xl e erﬂr feSsionar fees STMT 4 36,593. 36,593. 0.

$117 Interest 8

gwmﬁsl@mw Q| STMT 5 10,136. 10,136. 0.
2|19 Depreciation and deplel|@

£|2 upan -

_g z%ﬁ%mﬁ;m«mmgs 2,4009. 0. 2,409.

15 22 Pnnting and publications

@(23 Other expenses STMT 6 2,919, 0. 2,919.

‘é 24 Total operating and administrative

2 expenses. Add lines 13 through 23 86,837. 48,979. 37,858.

Ol25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid 175,378. 175,378.

26 Total expenses and disbursements,
Add lines 24 and 25 262,215. 48,979. 213,236.
27 Subfract line 26 from line 12:
8 Excess of revenue over expenses and disbur 178,169-
b Net investment income (i negatrve, enter -0-) 391,405.
__1 ¢ Adjusted netincome (f negatve, enter 0-) N/A
3305 LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 990-PF (2013)
1
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Form 990-PF (2013)

TRUST FOR THE MEDITATIO

N _PROCESS

41-6286503

Attached schedules and amounts in the descrption
Balance Sheets column should be for end-of-yeas amounts only

Beginning of year

End of year

Page 2

(a) Book Value

(b) Book Value

(c) Far Market Value

Assets

s

8
9

11

12
13
14

15
16

b Investments - corporate stock
¢ Investments - corporate bonds

Cash - non-interest-bearing

381,951.

257,219.

257,219.

Savings and temporary cash investments

Accounts recevable P>

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P

Pledges receivable >

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P

Grants receivable

Recewvables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disquahfied persons
Other notes and loans recervable

>

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P

Inventories for sale or use

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges

10a Investments - U.S. and state government obligations

STMT 7
STMT 8
>

Investments - land, buildings, and equipment: basis

2,962,635,

3,618,748.

414491892.

523,386.

170,174.

75,908,

>

Less accumulated depreciabon

Investments - mortgage loans

Investments - other

Land, buildings, and equipment: basis P>

Less accumutated depreciation >

Other assets (describe P )

Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Also, see page 1, item 1)

3,867,972,

4,046,141.

4,783,019.

Liabilities

17
18
19
20
21
22

23

Accounts payable and accrued expenses

Grants payable

Deferred revenue

Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons

Mortgages and other notes payable

Other liabilities (describe P )

Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)

Net Assets or Fund Balances

24
25
26

27
28
29
30

31

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here > [
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
Unrestricted

Temporarily restricted

Permanently restricted

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here
and complete lines 27 through 31.

Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds

Paid-in or capital surplus, or fand, bldg., and equipment fund
Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds
Total net assets or fund balances

» [X]

3,867,972.

4,046,141.

0.

0.

0.

0.

3,867,972.

4,046,141.

Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances

3,867,972.

4,046,141.

Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1

D N e W N

Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part Il column (a), line 30
(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)
Enter amount from Part |, fine 27a

Oth

er increases not included in fine 2 (itemze) P

3,867,972.

178,169.

0

Add lines 1,2,and 3

Decreases not included in ine 2 (temize) P

4,046,141.

0.

Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (ne 4 minus line 5) - Part Il, column (b), line 30

D (O | O [N |=a

4,046,141,

323511
10-10-13

10011112 766948 63420

2

Form 990-PF (2013)

2013.04030 TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PR 63420__ 1




Form 930-PF (2013) TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503 Page 3
[Part IV| Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e.g., real estate, (bw%"n ?gr?aqslfrfd (c) Date acquired (d) Date sold
. 2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) D - Donation mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)
1a
b SEE ATTACHED STATEMENTS
c
d
e
(f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basis (h) Gain or (loss)
(e) Gross sales price (or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a
b
c
d
e 370,181. 353,296, 309,223.
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (1) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus
: .. (K), but not less than -0-) or
. (j) Adjusted basis (k) Excess of col. (1) co
(i) F.M.V. as of 12/31/69 as of 12/31/69 over col. (J), If any Losses (from col. (h))
a
b
c
d
e 309,223,
If gain, also enter in Part |, ine 7
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) tf (loss), enter -0- in Part 1, hne 7 2 309,223.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c).
If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, ine 8 3 N/A
[Part V | Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)
If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.
Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base penod? Ij Yes EI No
If ‘Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.
Base pe(r?%d years b) (c) Dlstnblggzm ratio
Calendar year (o tax year beginming in) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of noncharitable-use assets (col. (b) dwvided by col. {c))
2012 197,841. 4,263,628, .046402
2011 184,510. 4,365,112, .042269
2010 208,052, 4,043,701. .051451
2009 166,785. 3,568,758, .046735
2008 165,491, 4,137,226. .040000
2 Total of iine 1, column (d) 2 .226857
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on hine 2 by 5, or by the number of years
the foundation has been in existence If less than 5 years 3 .045371
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2013 from Part X, line 5 4 4,509,399.
5 Multipty ing 4 by ine 3 _ 5 204,596.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, ine 27b) 6 3,914.
7 Add lines 5and 6 7 208,510.
8 Enter qualifying distrtbutions from Part X1, line 4 8 213,236.

If ine 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, ling 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate.

See the Part VI instructions.

323521 10-10-13
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Form 990-PF (2013) TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503 Page 4
ﬁ’alt VI | Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)
1a Exempt operating foundations described n section 4940(d)(2), check here P> D and enter *N/A” on line 1.
Date of ruling or determination letter: (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here P> @ and enter 1% 1 3,914.
of Part |, ine 27b
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part |, fine 12, col. (b).
Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-)
Add ines 1and 2
Subtitle A (iIncome) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-)
Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0-
Credrts/Payments:
a 2013 estimated tax payments and 2012 overpayment credited to 2013 6a
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6c
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d
Total credits and payments. Add hnes 6a through 6d 7 0.
Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here [:| if Form 2220 1s attached 8 88.
Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amount owed > | 9 4,002.
10 Overpayment. If ine 7 1s more than the total of ines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid > | 10
Enter the amount of line 10 to be: Credited to 2014 estimated tax P> lRefunded P 1
[Part VII-A | Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate or intervene in Yes| No
any political campaign? 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see instructions for the definition)? 1b X
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed descnption of the actwvities and copies of any matenals published or

0.
3,914.
0.
3,914.

o o W N

DO W N

w o ~

distnbuted by the foundation in connection with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? 1¢ X
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year:
(1) On the foundation. P> $ 0. (2) Onfoundation managers. > $ 0.
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on foundation
managers. > $ 0.
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 2 X
If "Yes, " attach a detailed descnption of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or
bylaws, or other similar instruments? If “Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes 3
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? 4a
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? N/A 4b
§ Was there a hquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? 5 X
If "Yes, " attach the statement required by General Instruction T.
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (refating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language (n the governing nstrument, or
® By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law
remain in the governing instrument? 6
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? if "Yes, " complete Part /I, col (c), and Part XV 7

P4 (>

Ll ]

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see instructions) P>
MN

b if the answer 1s “Yes® to hine 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 930-PF to the Attorney General (or destgnate)

of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation 8 | X

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(1)(3) or 4942(j)(5) for calendar

year 2013 or the taxable year beginming in 2013 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If *Yes,* complete Part XIV 9 X

10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? it -ves * attach a schedule isting therr names and addresses 10 X
Form 990-PF (2013)

323531
10-10-13
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Form 990-PF (2013) TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503 Page 5
| Part ViI-A | Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 At an'y time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of
. section 512(b){13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions) 11 X
12 Did the foundation make a distnibution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges?
If “Yes," attach statement (see instructions) 12 X
13 Dud the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? 131 X
Website address p»  WWW . TRUSTFORMEDITATION.ORG
14 The booksare mcare of p» MARTHA BOLINGER Telephone no.p»612-825-3116
Locatedat > 3125 HOLMES AVE S #301, MINNEAPOLIS, MN ZiPs4 55408
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 930-PF in heu of Form 1041 - Check here > D
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year » I 15 I N/A
16 At any time during calendar year 2013, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, Yes| No
secunties, or other financial account in a foreign country? 16 X
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1. If *Yes," enter the name of the foreign

country P
| Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes| No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):

(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? [:l Yes IKI No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from)

a disqualified person? [:I Yes @ No
(3) Furmsh goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? [:] Yes DZ' No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? [:] Yes LY_] No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available

for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? [:] Yes IKI No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No®

if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after

termination of government service, If terminating within 90 days.) |:] Yes ,Kl No
b If any answer 1s “Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? N/A 1b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here > |:]
¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected
before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2013? 1¢c X

2 Taxes on fallure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation
defined in section 4942())(3) or 4942())(5)):
a At the end of tax year 2013, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIli) for tax year(s) beginning
before 20132 [ Jves [(XINo
If "Yes," list the years p» , , ,
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect
valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer “No" and aftach

statement - see Instructions.) . N/A 2b
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being apphed to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
> , , )
3a Did the foundation ho!d more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time
during the year? |:| Yes E] No

b If"Yes,” did it have excess business holdings tn 2013 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after
May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year penod (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose
of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C,

Form 4720, to deterrine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2013.) N/A 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardwze its charitable purpose that
had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2013? 4b X

Form 990-PF (2013)

323541
10-10-13
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" Form 990-PF (2013) TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503 Page 6
[ Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to infiuence legislation (section 4945(e))? D Yes D_ﬂ No
. {2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or indirectly,
any voter registration drive? D Yes IX] No
(3) Prowvide a grant to an indvidual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? [:] Yes DZI No
(4) Prowvide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section
509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? [X] ves L__I No
(5) Prowvide for any purpose other than religious, chartable, scientific, iterary, or educational purposes, or for
the prevention of cruefty to children or amimals? D Yes IE No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? 5b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here | [:]
¢ If the answer I1s "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained
expenditure responsibility for the grant? [K] Yes D No
If “Yes, " attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d).
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on
a personal benefit contract? D Yes IX] No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.
7a Atany time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? D Yes Ijﬂ No
If “Yes,' did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? N/A 7b
information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees, and Contractors
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation.
Contnbuhons to
(a) Name and address hg?l)rsT g'eer e (C)(E:fo&?:g?gnon em"y““"eﬁ”’“"’ ag%gr): ther
to position enter -0-) compensanon allowances
SEE STATEMENT 9 30,280. 0. 0.
2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 (b)hTUIH?s ?,%? 3)&%?"9 (c) Compensation ""%?'ggglg"u:ﬁ"“s"t:‘ aéﬁ%ﬁﬁ eont%%r
devoted to position l:ompensatlon allowances
NONE
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 » I 0

323551
10-10-13
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Form 990-PF (2013) TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503 Page 7

|Part VIl | Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
. Paid Employees, and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. if none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person pard more than $50,000 (b) Type of service

(c) Compensation

NONE

Total number of others receving over $50,000 for professional services

Part IX-A| Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.

Expenses

1 N/A

| Part IX-B [ Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2.

Amount

1 N/A

All other program-related investments. See instructions.
3

Total. Add lines 1 through 3 . . L. . »

0.

323561
10-10-13
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Form 990-PF (2013) TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503 Page 8

]PmtX ]

— Minimum Investment Return (ai domestic foundations must complete this part Foreign foundations, see instructions )

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charrtable, etc., purposes:

a Average monthly far market value of securities 1a 4,182,493,

b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 395,5717.

¢ Fair market value of all other assets ic

d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) 1d 4,578,070.

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and

1c (attach detaled explanation) I 1e I 0.

2 Acquisttion indebtedness applicable to fine 1 assets 2 0.
3 Subtract line 2 from hine 1d 3 4,578,070.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable actvities. Enter 1 1/2% of ine 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) 4 68,671.
5 Netvalue of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract ine 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 4,509,399.
6 _ Minimum investment return_Enter 5% of line 5 6 225,470,

Part XI | Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain

foreign orgamzations check here p |:] and do not complete this part.)

1 Mimimum nvestment return from Part X, line 6 1 225,470.
2a Tax on investment ncome for 2013 from Part Vi, line 5 2a 3,914.

b Income tax for 2013. (This does not include the tax from Part V1.) 2b

¢ Add lines 2a and 2b 2 3,914.
3 Drstributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ from line 1 3 221,556.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 0.
5 Addlines 3and 4 5 221,556.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) 6 0.
7__ Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from ling 5. Enter here and on Part XIll, line 1 7 221,556,

Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)

1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:

a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1a 213,236.

b Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B 1b 0.
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes 2
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:

a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) Ja

b Cash distrnibution test (attach the required schedule) 3b
4 Qualifying distributions. Add iines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIlI, ine 4 4 213,236,
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment

income. Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b 5 3,914.

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 209,322,

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section

4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

323571
10-10-13

10011112 766948 63420
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Form 990-PF (2013)

TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

41-6286503 Page 9

Undistributed Income (see instructions)

1 Distributable amount for 2013 from Part Xi,
fine 7
2 Undistributed income, 1f any, as of the end of 2013
a Enter amount for 2012 only
b Total for prior years:
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2013:
aFrom 2008

(2)

Corpus

(b)
Years prior to 2012

(c)
2012

(d)
2013

221,556.

38,160.

b From 2009

¢ From 2010

dFrom 2011

e From 2012

f Total of ines 3a through e
4 Qualifying distributions for 2013 from
Part XIl, line 4: D> $ 213,236.

a Applied to 2012, but not more than hine 2a

b Applied to undistributed income of prior
years (Election required - see instructions)

¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus
(Election required - see instructions)

d Applied to 2013 distributable amount

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus

5 Excess distnibutions carryover applied to 2013
(if an amount appears in column (d), the same amount
must be shown in column (a))

6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:

@ Corpus Add lines 31, 4¢, and 4e Subtract ine 5
b Prior years' undistnibuted income. Subtract
ling 4b from line 2b

¢ Enter the amount of prior years'
undistributed income for which a notice of
deficiency has been issued, or on which
the section 4942(a) tax has been previously
assessed

d Subtract line 6¢ from hine 6b. Taxable
amount - see instructions
¢ Undistributed income for 2012. Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see Instr.
f Undistributed income for 2013. Subtract
lines 4d and 5 from hine 1. This amount must
be distributed in 2014
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of
corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by
section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3)
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2008
not applied on line 5 or line 7
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2014.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a
10  Analysis of line 9:
a Excess from 2009

38,160.

175,076.

0.

46,480.

b Excess from 2010

¢ Excess from 2011

d Excess from 2012

e Excess from 2013

323581
10-10-13

10011112 766948 63420
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Form 990-PF (2013) TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS
[Part XIV | Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9)

41-6286503 Page 10

N/A

1 a If the foundation has receved a ruling or deterrination letter that it 1s a private operating
foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2013, enter the date of the ruling
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation Is a private operating foundation described in section

2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net
income from Part | or the mimmum
investment return from Part X for
each year listed

b 85% of line 2a

¢ Qualifying distributions from Part XII,
line 4 for each year listed

d Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct of
exempt activities

e Qualifying distributions made directly
for active conduct of exempt activittes.

Subtract line 2d from line 2¢
3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon:
a "Assets” alternative test - enter:
(1) Value of all assets

(2) Value of assets qualifying
under section 4942())(3)(B)(1)
b "Endowment" alternative test - enter
2/3 of mimmum investment return
shown in Part X, line 6 for each year
listed

¢ "Support® alternative test - enter:
(1) Total support other than gross
investment income (interest,
dividends, rents, payments on
securities loans (section
512(a)(5)), or royalties)

(2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt
organizations as provided in
section 4942(3)(3)(B)(m)

(3) Largest amount of support from
an exempt organization
(4) Gross investment income

>

[ Ja942)3) or [ 4942()(5)

Tax year

Prior 3 years

(2)2013

(b) 2012

(c) 2011

(d) 2010

(e) Total

| Part XV | Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

at any time during the year-see instructions.)

NONE

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax
year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See sechion 507(d)(2).)

NONE

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or
other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here P> [:] if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsohcited requests for funds. If
the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number or e-mail address of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

SEE STATEMENT 10

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they shoutd include:

1 ¢ Any submission deadlines:

d Any restrictions or imrtations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:

323601 10-10-13

10011112 766948 63420
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Form 990-PF (2013} TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS
|Part XV| Supplementary Information (continued)

41-6286503  Page 11

3 Graﬁts and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

Recipient If recipient 1s an individual,
show any relationship to Foundatlt}n Purposir%f %ram or Amount
any foundation manager status o contribution
Name and address (home or business) or substantial contributor recipient
a Paid dunng the year
SEE SCHEDULE ATTACHED NONE VARIOUS
VARIOUS
VARIOUS, MN 55408 175,378,
Total > 3a 175 378
b Approved for future payment
NONE
Total . > 3b 0
Form 990-PF (2013)
323811
10-10-13

10011112 766948 63420
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Form 990-PF (2013) TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

41-6286503  Page12

Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

1 Program service revenue:
a

Unrelated business income

Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514

Buéﬁ)ess (b)
code Amount

c

e
sion
code

(d)

Amount

(e
Related or exempt
function income

o a o o

f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

2 Membership dues and assessments
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash
investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:
a Debt-financed property
b Not debt-financed property
6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal
property
7 Other investment income
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other
than inventory
9 Net income or (loss) from special events
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory
11 Other revenue:

14

16,897.

14

114,264.

18

309,223,

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e)
13 Total. Add hine 12, columns (b), (d), and (e)

(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verty calculations.)

440, ,384.

0.

13

440,384.

Part XVi-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income 1s reported 1n column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of
v the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by provtding funds for such purposes).

323621
10-10-13

10011112 766948 63420
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Form 990-PF (2013) TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503 Page13

[ Part XVII | Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

Exempt Organizations

1, Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) of
the Code (other than sectton 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, refating to political organizations?
a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of;
(1) Cash
(2) Other assets
b Other transactions;
(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets
(4) Reimbursement arrangements
(5) Loans or loan guarantees
{6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations
¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees

Yes| No

1a(1)
1a(2)

1b(1)
1b(2)
1b(3)
1b(4)
1b(5)
1b(6)
1c

DA [DADE DA (D Dd (D[

d If the answer to any of the above 1s “Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets,
or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show n

column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a)une no (b) Amount involved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization {d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arangements

N/A

2a s the foundation directly or indirectly affilated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described

n section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 527? D Yes [X] No
b _If *Yes,” complete the foilowing schedule.
(a) Name of organization {b) Type of organization (c) Description of relationship
N/A
Under penalties of perpry, | declare that | have examined this retumn, inctuding accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledg Y rY T
Sign and bel, 1S true, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge ’;Jn: :'nt? m‘:';?;s;:"s
shown below (see instr y?
Here breta_ N VB o I);(u /12 [14- P TRUSTEE Yes L INo
Slg‘ha\ure of officer or trustee Title
Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's sngnature Date Check E] if |PTIN
self- employed
Paid nancy s. Learman  Alas [ {=LdS; P00160514
Preparer |fim'sname » LEHRMAN, FLOM & QO., P.L.L.P. Frm'sEIN > 41-0709514
Use Only
Firm's address » 600 HIGHWAY 169 sou'm , SUITE 820
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55426-1204 Phoneno. (952)546-5306
Form 990-PF (2013)

323822
10-10-13
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CONTINUATION FOR 9S0-PF, PART IV

"TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503 PAGE 1 OF 2
| Part IV Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold, e.g., real estate, (b}ﬂ%"’{lfgﬁaus'g"d (? Date acquired| (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co. D - Donation | (Me. day,yr.) | (mo., day, yr.)
1a_RBC - SOQUTHERN SUN 72059 - ST SCH ATTACHED
b RBC - SQUTHERN SUN 72059 - LT SCH ATTACHED
¢ RBC - WENTWORTH 72062 - ST SCH ATTACHED
d RBC - WENTWORTH 72062 - LT SCH ATTACHED
e RBC - TEMPLETON 72040 - LT SCH ATTACHED
f RBC - SCHAFER CULLEN 72052 - ST SCH ATTACHED
g RBC - SCHAFER CULLEN 72052 - LT SCH ATTACHED
h RBC - MONTAG 72056 - ST SCH ATTACHED
i RBC - MONTAG 72056 - LT SCH ATTACHED
| RBC - THORNBURG 72060 - ST SCH ATTACHED
k RBC - THORNBURG 72060 - LT SCH ATTACHED
| RBC - AQR 00626 - LT SCH ATTACHED
m RBC - OPPENHEIMBER 13030 - ST SCH ATTACHED
n RBC - LOOMIS FLOAT - 7.936 SH NATIXIS FDS LOOMIS 11/25/1311/25/13
0o ZTEGLER - 50000 SH CHURCH OF THE OPEN DOOR MN 09/29/04/01/25/13
in or (i
Gossiesgrer | (O0edmlond | (g Cosor o e s
a 15,276.
b 52,937.
c 507.
d 73,408.
e 306.
f <1,497.>
9 52,628.
h 3,237,
| 71,211,
] 6,743.
k 17,581.
! <2.>
m 3.
n 84. 84. 0.
0 50,000, 50,000. 0.
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (1) Losses (from col. (h))
. NS (ex f col. (h) gain ov l.
Do | U oy o e gt o o
a 15,276.
b 52,937,
c 507.
d 73,408,
e 306.
f <1,497.>
g 52,628.
h 3,237.
I 71,211.
| 6,743.
k 17,581,
I <2.>
m 3.
n 0.
0 0.
2 Caprtal gain net ncome or (net capital loss) :} 8%':;;':&:? E%.'-n ,,',) ?:r;,l{ ,“T.?,Z 7 } : 2
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6): }
If gain, atso enter in Part |, line 8, column (c).
If (loss), enter *-0-"inPart |, ine 8 3

323591
05-01-13
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) CONTINUATION FOR 990-PF, PART IV
TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503 PAGE 2 OF 2

[Part v | Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold, e.g., real estate, (‘? Date acquired| (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co. mo., day, yr.) | (mo., day, yr.)

1a_ ZIEGLER - 12000 SH EAGLE BROOK CHURCH MN 06/17/04/02/01/13
b ZIEGLER - 8000 SH EAGLE BROOK CHURCH MN 06/17/04/03/01/13
¢ ZIEGLER - 50000 SH FALLS BAPTIST CHURCH 05/05/04/07/19/13
d ZIEGLER - 47000 SH HOPE CHAPEL KIHEI HAWAII 11/03/04/04/22/13
e ZIEGLER - 50000 SH MACEDONIA BAPTIST CHURCH 08/27/0706/25/13
{f ZIEGLER - 1000 SH MT ZION CHURCH 07/31/0701/02/13
g ZIEGLER - 3000 SH MT ZION CHURCH 07/31/0707/02/13
h ZIEGLER - 2000 SH MT ZION CHURCH 07/31/0710/01/13
i ZIEGLER - 97000 SH NEW LIFE CHURCH MN 12/24/0706/17/13
| ZIEGLER - LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN COMM CHURCH RETURN OF 04/23/0404/02/13
k CAPITAL: GAINS DIVIDENDS

|

m

n

0

@ cosssamsproe | (0sremsbonglowsd [ (3) Costranr s A o)

a 12,000. 12,000. 0.
b 8,000. 8,000. 0.
C 50,000. 50,000. 0.
d 47,000. 47,000. 0.
£ 50,000, 50,000, 0.
f 1,000. 1,000. 0.
g 3,000. 3,000. 0.
h 2,000. 2,000. 0.
I 97,000. 97,000. 0.
| 33,212, 33,212, 0.
k 16,885. 16,885.
|

m

n

0

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (1) Losses (from col. (h))

Gains (excess of col. (h) gain over col. (k),

(i) E.M.V. as of 12/31/69 (i) Adyusted basss (';)\,Ef‘éf,fs(ﬁf ,cﬂa';,g') but not less than *-0-")

a 0.
b 0.
c 0.
d 0.
g 0.
f 0.
9 0.
h 0.
I 0.
] 0.
k 16,885.
| -
m
n
0
2 Capital gain net income or (net capttal loss) :; 8?,':@?':&:? E%.'-n ,,I,D ?:';,i’ .'"}.‘i.Z 7} 2 309,223.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6): }

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c).

If (foss), enter "-0-"in Part |, ine 8 3 N/A

323501
05-01-13
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'TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503

FORM 990-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 1

(a) (B) (C)
) REVENUE NET INVESTMENT ADJUSTED
SOURCE PER BOOKS INCOME NET INCOME
ZIEGLER INVESTMENTS 16,897. 16,897.
TOTAL TO PART I, LINE 3 16,897. 16,897.
FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 2
CAPITAL (7) (B) (C)

GROSS GAINS REVENUE NET INVEST- ADJUSTED
SOURCE AMOUNT DIVIDENDS PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME
FIDELITY
INVESTMENTS 13. 0. 13. 13.
RBC - AQR 2,316. 2,074. 242, 242,
RBC - LOOMIS FLOAT 7,416. 0. 7,416. 7,416.
RBC - LOOMIS
INVESTMENT 31,880. 14,033. 17,847. 17,847.
RBC - MONTAG &
CALDWELL 12,406. 0. 12,406. 12,406.
RBC - OPPENHEIMER 1,309. 685. 624. 624.
RBC - SCHAFER
CULLEN 28,456. 0. 28,456. 28,456.
RBC -
SOUTHERNSUN/ANCHOR
CAPITAL 5,629. 0. 5,629. 5,629.
RBC - TEMPLETON 20,856. 93. 20,763. 20,763.
RBC -
THORNBURG/HANSBERG
R 9,646. 0. 9,646. 9,646.
RBC - WENTWORTH
HAUSER & VIOLICH 11,222. 0. 11,222. 11,222.
TO PART I, LINE 4 131,1459. 16,885. 114,264. 114,264.

19 STATEMENT(S) 1, 2
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'TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

41-6286503

FORM 990-PF

ACCOUNTING FEES

STATEMENT 3

(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
ACCOUNTING FEES 4,500. 2,250. 2,250.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16B 4,500. 2,250. 2,250.
FORM 990-PF OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES STATEMENT 4
(a) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME  PURPOSES
INVESTMENT ADVISOR 36,593, 36,593. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C 36,593. 36,593. 0.
FORM 990-PF TAXES STATEMENT 5
(a) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
EXCISE TAX 7,556. 7,556. 0.
FOREIGN TAXES 2,555. 2,555, 0.
MN FILING FEE 25. 25. 0.
' TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18 10,136. 10,136. 0.
FORM 990-PF OTHER EXPENSES STATEMENT 6
(a) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST-  ADJUSTED  CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME  PURPOSES
OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,812. 0. 1,812.
POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 608. 0. 608.
TELEPHONE 262. 0. 262.
MISCELLANEQUS 237. 0. 237.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23 2,919. 0. 2,919.
20 STATEMENT(S) 3, 4, 5, 6
10011112 766948 63420 2013.04030 TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PR 63420_ 1




‘"TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

41-6286503

FORM 990-PF

CORPORATE STOCK STATEMENT 7

DESCRIPTION

FAIR MARKET

RBC - ANCHOR CAPITAL ADVISORS
RBC - AQR

RBC - LOOMIS FLOAT

RBC - LOOMIS INVESTMENT

RBC - MONTAG & CALDWELL

RBC - OPPENHEIMER

RBC - SCHAFER CULLEN

RBC - TEMPLETON

RBC - THORNBURG/HANSBERGER

RBC - WENTWORTH HAUSER & VIOLICH

TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B

BOOK VALUE VALUE
259,499. 326,563.
221,902. 230,7789.
215,784. 215,784.
585,231. 550,286.
603,123. 816,086.
135,773. 144,806.
560,786. 798,645.
368,526. 396,791.
388, 215. 497,748.
279,909. 472,404.

3,618,748. 4,449,892.

FORM 990-PF

CORPORATE BONDS STATEMENT 8

DESCRIPTION

FAIR MARKET

CHURCH OF THE OPEN DOOR MN

EAGLE BROOK CHURCH MN

FALLS BAPTIST CHURCH MN

HOPE CHAPEL KIHEI HAWAII

- LIGHT GLOBAL MISSION CHURCH

- LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY CHURCH CO
MACEDONIA BAPTIST CHURCH

MT ZION CHURCH

NEW LIFE CHURCH WOODBURY

TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10C

21
10011112 766948 63420

BOOK VALUE VALUE
0. 0.
15,000. 14,927.
0. 0.
0. 0.
96,386. 19,000.
16,788. 0.
0. 0.
42,000. 41,981.
0. 0.
170,174. 75,908.

STATEMENT(S) 7, 8
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'TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503
FORM 990-PF PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS STATEMENT 9
TRUSTEES AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS
EMPLOYEE
TITLE AND COMPEN- BEN PLAN EXPENSE
NAME AND ADDRESS AVRG HRS/WK SATION CONTRIB ACCOUNT
REV WARD BAUMAN TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
COLLEGEVILLE, MN 56321
CAROLE BAKER CHAIR, TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416
HELEN WELTER TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
ST MICHAEL, MN 55376
MARY WHITE TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
ST PAUL, MN 55106
MARTHA BOLINGER DIRECTOR
5.00 30,280. 0. 0.
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408
PAUL TAYLOR TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
EDINA, MN 55435
DEBORAH CHERNICK CHAIR INVESTMENTS, TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
ST PAUL, MN 55116
MICHAEL LILJA TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
EDINA, MN 55435
TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE 6, PART VIII 30,280. 0. 0.

10011112 766948 63420

22
2013.04030 TRUST FOR

STATEMENT(S) 9
THE MEDITATION PR 63420__1




'TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503

FORM 990-PF GRANT APPLICATION SUBMISSION INFORMATION STATEMENT 10
PART XV, LINES 2A THROUGH 2D

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON TO WHOM APPLICATIONS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED

MARTHA BOLINGER, TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS
2751 HENNPIN AVE S #259
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408

TELEPHONE NUMBER

612-825-3116

FORM AND CONTENT OF APPLICATIONS

SEE ATTACHED

ANY SUBMISSION DEADLINES

MAY 1ST OF EACH YEAR

RESTRICTIONS AND LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS

501(C)3 OR FOREIGN EQUIVALENT; PROJECT SHOULD INITIATE, EXPAND, OR ENHANCE
THE PRACTICE OF MEDITATION IN THE CHRISTIAN CONTEMPLATIVE TRADITION OR
ENCOURAGE DIALOGUE AND COOPERATION AMONG CONTEMPLATIVE TRADITIONS IN ALL
RELIGIONS.

23 STATEMENT(S) 10
10011112 766948 63420 2013.04030 TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PR 63420__1




'TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

41-6286503

FORM 990-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS

STATEMENT 1

(A) (B) (C)
REVENUE NET INVESTMENT ADJUSTED
SOURCE PER BOOKS INCOME NET INCOME
ZIEGLER INVESTMENTS 16,897. 16,897.
TOTAL TO PART I, LINE 3 16,897. 16,897.
FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 2
CAPITAL (a) (B) (C)

GROSS GAINS REVENUE NET INVEST- ADJUSTED
SOURCE AMOUNT DIVIDENDS PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME
FIDELITY
INVESTMENTS 13. 0. 13. 13.
RBC - AQR 2,316. 2,074. 242. 242.
RBC - LOOMIS FLOAT 7,416. 0. 7,416. 7,416.
RBC - LOOMIS
INVESTMENT 31,880. 14,033. 17,847. 17,847.
RBC - MONTAG &
CALDWELL 12,406. 0. 12,406. 12,406.
RBC - OPPENHEIMER 1,309. 685. 624. 624.
RBC - SCHAFER
CULLEN 28,456. 0. 28,456. 28,456.
RBC -
SOUTHERNSUN/ANCHOR
CAPITAL 5,629. 0. 5,629. 5,629.
RBC - TEMPLETON 20,856. 93. 20,763. 20,763.
RBC -
THORNBURG/HANSBERG
R 9,646. 0. 9,646. 9,646.
RBC - WENTWORTH
HAUSER & VIOLICH 11,222. 0. 11,222. 11,222.
TO PART I, LINE 4 131,149. 16,885. 114,264. 114,264.

1 STATEMENT(S) 1, 2
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‘TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

41-6286503

FORM 990-PF

ACCOUNTING FEES

STATEMENT 3

(7) (B) (c) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
ACCOUNTING FEES 4,500. 2,250. 2,250.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16B 4,500. 2,250. 2,250.
FORM 990-PF OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES STATEMENT 4
(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
INVESTMENT ADVISOR 36,593. 36,593. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C 36,593. 36,593. 0.
FORM 990-PF TAXES STATEMENT 5
(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
EXCISE TAX 7.556. 7,556. 0.
FOREIGN TAXES 2,555, 2,555. 0.
MN FILING FEE 25. 25. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18 10,136. 10,136. 0.
FORM 990-PF OTHER EXPENSES STATEMENT 6
(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,812. 0. 1,812.
POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 608. 0. 608.
TELEPHONE 262. 0. 262.
MISCELLANEOUS 237. 0. 237.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23 2,919. 0. 2,919.
2 STATEMENT(S) 3, 4, 5, 6
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'RUST" FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503
FORM 990-PF CORPORATE STOCK STATEMENT 7
FATR MARKET

DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE
RBC - ANCHOR CAPITAL ADVISORS 259,499. 326,563.
RBC - AQR 221,902. 230,779.
RBC - LOOMIS FLOAT 215,784. 215,784.
RBC - LOOMIS INVESTMENT 585,231. 550,286.
RBC - MONTAG & CALDWELL 603,123. 816,086.
RBC - OPPENHEIMER 135,773. 144,806.
RBC - SCHAFER CULLEN 560,786. 798, 645.
RBC - TEMPLETON 368,526. 396,791.
RBC - THORNBURG/HANSBERGER 388,215. 497,748.
RBC - WENTWORTH HAUSER & VIOLICH 279,9009. 472 ,404.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B 3,618,748. 4,449,892,
FORM 990-PF CORPORATE BONDS STATEMENT 8

FAIR MARKET

DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE
CHURCH OF THE OPEN DOOR MN 0. 0.
EAGLE BROOK CHURCH MN 15,000. 14,927.
FALLS BAPTIST CHURCH MN 0. 0.
HOPE CHAPEL KIHEI HAWAII 0. 0.
LIGHT GLOBAL MISSION CHURCH 96,386. 19,000.
LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY CHURCH CO 16,788. 0.
MACEDONIA BAPTIST CHURCH 0. 0.
MT ZION CHURCH 42,000. 41,981.
NEW LIFE CHURCH WOODBURY 0. 0.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10C 170,174. 75,908.
3 STATEMENT(S) 7, 8
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“TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503
FORM 990-PF PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS STATEMENT 9
TRUSTEES AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS
EMPLOYEE
TITLE AND COMPEN- BEN PLAN EXPENSE
NAME AND ADDRESS AVRG HRS/WK SATION CONTRIB ACCOUNT
REV WARD BAUMAN TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
COLLEGEVILLE, MN 56321
CAROLE BAKER CHAIR, TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416
HELEN WELTER TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
ST MICHAEL, MN 55376
MARY WHITE TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
ST PAUL, MN 55106
MARTHA BOLINGER DIRECTOR
5.00 30,280. 0. 0.
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408
PAUL TAYLOR TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
EDINA, MN 55435
DEBORAH CHERNICK CHAIR INVESTMENTS, TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
ST PAUL, MN 55116
MICHAEL LILJA TRUSTEE
0.00 0. 0. 0.
EDINA, MN 55435
TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE 6, PART VIII

- 10011112 766948 63420

30,280. 0. 0.
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2013.04030 TRUST FOR

STATEMENT(S) 9
THE MEDITATION PR 63420__1




TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503

FORM 98.0-PF GRANT APPLICATION SUBMISSION INFORMATION STATEMENT 10
PART XV, LINES 2A THROUGH 2D

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON TO WHOM APPLICATIONS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED

MARTHA BOLINGER, TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS
2751 HENNPIN AVE S #259
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408

TELEPHONE NUMBER

612-825-3116

FORM AND CONTENT OF APPLICATIONS

SEE ATTACHED

ANY SUBMISSION DEADLINES

MAY 1ST OF EACH YEAR

RESTRICTIONS AND LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS

501(C)3 OR FOREIGN EQUIVALENT; PROJECT SHOULD INITIATE, EXPAND, OR ENHANCE
THE PRACTICE OF MEDITATION IN THE CHRISTIAN CONTEMPLATIVE TRADITION OR
ENCOURAGE DIALOGUE AND COOPERATION AMONG CONTEMPLATIVE TRADITIONS IN ALL
RELIGIONS.

5 STATEMENT(S) 10
10011112 766948 63420 2013.04030 TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PR 63420_ 1
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GRANTS AWARDED 2013
$175,378

Alternatives with Education, Let's Start inc. St. Louis MO $10,000
For meditation programs in 6 Missouri correctional facilities LAST

Canadian Christian Meditation Community Winnipeg MB CANADA $3,050
For WCCM national conference participation and two Schools for Teachers

Christos Center for Spiritual Formation Lino Lakes MN $4,000
For faculty honoraria in the contemplative prayer portion of the spiritual direction
program

Contemplative Outreach Butler NJ $20,000
For continued website and social networking presence, including a mobile app

Contemplative Outreach of MN St Paul MN $5,000
For two leadership trainings

Contemplative Society Victoria B.C. Canada $5,000
For a re-branding project and website redesign

Coromandel Christian Trust Swanson Waitakere New Zealand $2,000
For travel to Richard Rohr's Living School of Contemplation and Action

Dominican University of California San Rafael CA $5,000
To strengthen a college meditation program

East Liberty Presbyterian Church Pittsburgh PA $2,500
For further development of a Centering Prayer program, with publicity and a dedicated
meditation room

Institute for Church Life, University of Notre Dame Notre Dame IN $3,150
For a second lecture series on silent prayer and its contemporary Christian context




Inward Bound Mindfulness Education Florence MA $10,000

For retreat scholarships, programs in low-income Oakland high schools, and a diversity
initiative

M2 The Mindfulness Movement St. Paul MN $5,000

For mindfulness programs in five St. Paul public schools

Meditation Chretienne du Quebec Montreal QC $839
For office equipment

Mind Body Awareness Project Oakland CA 5,000
To implement the MBA program in two Oakland continuation schools

Mindful Schools Oakland CA $25,000
For continued curriculum development

NYU Of Many Institute New York NY $3,000
For an interfaith panel on meditation

Pathways Minneapolis MN $2,750
For the Cultivating Emotional Balance program

Prison Mindfulness Institute Providence Rl $25,000
For year three of research on a mindfulness program with the Rhode Island Dept. of
Corrections

Shalem Institute for Spiritual Formation Washington DC $10,000
To expand the Young Adult Contemplative Living and Leadership Initiative

University of Redlands Redlands CA $4,300
To continue and expand the access of at-risk students to meditation

University of St. Thomas Project for Mindfulness and Contemplation St. Paul MN $4,954
For stipends and supplies to launch a meditation program at a campus wellness center

Vinland National Center Loretto MN $4,500
To train additional staff in the specially developed curriculum to serve the 20 bed
expansion opening spring 2013

World Community for Christian Meditation - USA Oro Valley AZ $15,000
For support of the John Main Center for Meditation and Interfaith Dialogue at
Georgetown University

Wisdom Ways, Carondelet Center St Paul MN $335
For a lecture by Laurence Freeman
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Wuat WE Look For

Here are some of the key questions we ask when evaluating a proposal:

Is the project within our mission?

Does it initiate, expand or enhance meditation instruction, practice or understanding?
Does it have a Christian audience, draw from Christian contemplative traditions, or
further dialogue and cooperation among contemplative traditions in all religions?
Does the project focus on meditation practice rather than another aspect or method of
prayer or spiritual development?

Is it of the highest quality?

Does it use a recognized teacher, speaker or leader with appropriate training and an
extensive personal meditation practice?
Is the quality of teaching and the meditation experience central to the project?

What kind and level of impact might the project make?

Does the project have a specific audience in mind as well as specific plans for reaching
them?

Is it reaching new or underserved audiences or audiences where the need is especially
great or the potential for impact significant? Possibilities include young people, people
facing illness, trauma or loss, people in poverty or in prison, and people dealing with
addictions.

For ongoing meditation groups, is the effort developing a meditation community that
might ultimately be self-sustaining?

Will a small grant such as ours make a significant difference to the project?

What is the administrative capacity of the sponsoring organization?

Does the project have the support of the organization’s leadership?

Is the organization sufficiently organized and funded to achieve its goals?

Where appropriate, has the organization evaluated the project’s potential for income
generation?

Does the organization show efforts to evaluate and adapt their work?




TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

'REQUIRED STATEMENT UNDER REG. 53.4945-5 (d)
TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 4945 (h)
Verification of Expenditure Responsibility

Grantee: Contemplative Society

Address: PO Box 23031 Cook St.
Victoria British Columbia
Canada V8V 478

Grant Date: 6-14-2013 Grant Amount: US$5,000

Grant Purpose: For a re-branding project and website redesign

Amounts expended by grantee: US$5,000
(Based on last report received)

Has the grantee diverted any portion of the funds from the purpose of the grant? No.
Dates of any reports received from grantee: March 2014

Was any verification of the grantee reports deemed necessary? No.

If so, state the date and results of such verification:

BY: Martha Bolinger
TITLE: Director DATE: August 20, 2014

This form must be attached to Form 990 until grantee has reported in full on all granted funds.




TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 4945 (h)
Verification of Expenditure Responsibility

Grantee: Canadian Christian Meditation Community

Address: 58 Thatcher Drive
Winnipeg, Manitoba
Canada R3T 2LC

Grant Date: 6-14-2013 Grant Amount: US$3,050

Grant Purpose: For World Community for Christian Meditation national conference
participation and two Schools for Teachers

Amounts expended by grantee: US$3,050
(Based on last report received)

Has the grantee diverted any portion of the funds from the purpose of the grant? No.
Dates of any reports received from grantee: March 2014

Was any verification of the grantee reports deemed necessary? No.

If so, state the date and results of such verification:

BY: Martha Bolinger
TITLE: Director DATE: August 20, 2014

This form must be attached to Form 990 until grantee has reported in full on all granted funds.




TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

" REQUIRED STATEMENT UNDER REG. 53.4945-5 (d)
TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 4945 (h)
Verification of Expenditure Responsibility
Grantee: Coromandel Christian Trust

Address: 17 Welsh Hills Rd
Swanson Waitakere
0614 New Zealand

Grant Date: 6-14-2013 Grant Amount: US$2,000

Grant Purpose: For travel to Richard Rohr's Living School of Contemplation and
Action

Amounts expended by grantee: US$2,000
(Based on last report received)

Has the grantee diverted any portion of the funds from the purpose of the grant? No.
Dates of any reports received from grantee: March 2014

Was any verification of the grantee reports deemed necessary? No.

If so, state the date and results of such verification:

BY: Martha Bolinger
TITLE: Director DATE: August 20, 2014

This form must be attached to Form 990 until grantee has reported in full on all granted funds.




TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS

TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 4945 (h)
Verification of Expenditure Responsibility

Grantee: Meditation Chretienne du Quebec

Address: 7400 Boulevard St. Laurent #513
Montreal, Quebec
Canada H2R 2Y1
Grant Date: 06-14/2013 Grant Amount: US$839

Grant Purpose: For office equipment

Amounts expended by grantee: US$839
(Based on last report received)

Has the grantee diverted any portion of the funds from the purpose of the grant? No
Dates of any reports received from grantee: March 2014

Was any verification of the grantee reports deemed necessary? No

If so, state the date and results of such verification:

BY: Martha Bolinger
TITLE: Director DATE: August 20, 2014

This form must be attached to Form 990 until grantee has reported in full on all granted funds.
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Fom 8868 Application for Extension of Time To File an

Rev Jan 2014 H H

( uary 2014) Exempt Organization Return OMB No. 15451709
Department of the T P> File a separate application for each return.'

Intemnal Revenue Service P> Information about Form 8868 and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form8868.

® |f you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part | and check this box o . > m

® If you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il (on page 2 of th|s fonn)

Do not complete Part Il unless you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868

Electronic filing (e-file). You can electronically file Form 8868 if you need a 3-month automatic extension of time to file (6 months for a corporation
required to file Form 990-T), or an addtdional (not automatic) 3-month extension of time You can electronically file Form 8868 to request an extension
of time to file any of the forms listed in Part | or Part Il with the exception of Form 8870, Information Return for Transfers Associated With Certain
Personal Benefit Contracts, which must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see instructions) For more details on the electronic filing of this form,
visit www.irs.gov/efile and chick on e-file for Charties & Nonprofits.

[Part] | Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed).

A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension - check this box and complete

Partlonly . .. .. ... . ... ... N 2
All other corporations (' ncludlng 1120-C filers), partnershlps REMICs, and trusts must use Fonn 7004 to request an extens:on of time
to file income tax retums. Enter filer's identifying number
Type or Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instructions Employer identification number (EIN) or
print
o by the TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCES 41-6286503
due date for |  NUmber, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions. Social security number (SSN)
f;‘,’l‘:n’g 2751 HENNEPIN AVENUE SOUTH, NO. 259
nstructions. | Crty, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408

Enter the Returmn code for the retumn that this apphication is for (file a separate application for each retum) . o
Application Return | Application Return
Is For Code |IsFor Code
Form 980 or Form 980-EZ 01 Form 990-T (corporation) 07
Form 990-BL 02 Form 1041-A 08
Form 4720 (individual) 03 Form 4720 (other than individual) 09
Form 990-PF 04 Form 5227 10
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05 Form 6069 11
Form 990-T (trust other than above) 06 Form 8870 12

MARTHA BOLINGER
® Thebooksare nthe careof p 3125 HOLMES AVE S #301 - MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408

Telephone No.p» 612-825-3116 Fax No. P>
® [f the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, checkthus box .. . .. .. > [__—]
® if this 1s for a Group Retumn, enter the organzation’s four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) K thls 1S for the whole group, check this

box p I___I . H it 1s for part of the group, check this box P> ,:_I and attach a hst with the names and EINs of all members the extension s for
1 1 request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T) extension of time until
AUGUST 15, 2014 , to file the exempt organization retum for the organzation named above. The extension
1s for the organization’s retum for
» [X] catlendar year 2013 or
» [ tax year beginning , and ending

2 | the tax year entered in line 1 1s for less than 12 months, check reason: I:] Initial retum |:] Final retum
|:] Change in accounting period

3a If this appilication 1s for Forms 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any

nonrefundable credits. See instructions. 3| $ 0.
b If this application is for Forms 890-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and

estimated tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit. 3b| 8 0.
¢ Balance due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, if required,

by using EFTPS (Bectronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions 3c| $ 0.

Caution. If you are going to make an electronic funds withdrawal (direct debit) with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EO for payment
instructions.

La.szl;\41 For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 8868 (Rev. 1-:2014)
12-31-13

5230807 TARA948 A3420 2013.03040 TRMOST FOR THE MEDTTATTON PR A3420 1




Form 8868 (Rev 1-2014) Page 2
® f you are filing for an Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part Il and check this box . > m
Note. Only complete Part Il if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

® Ifiyou are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part | (on page 1).

[Partll| Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension of Time. Only file the original (no copies needed).

Enter filer's identifying number, see instructions
Type or Name of exempt organzation or other filer, see instructions Employer identdfication number (EIN) or
print
riebythe [TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PROCESS 41-6286503
:I‘:::f;;“ Number, street, and room or suite no If a P.O box, see instructions. Social secunty number (SSN)
reum see |2 751 HENNEPIN AVENUE SOUTH, NO. 259
mstuctons. 1 City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.

INNEAPOLIS, MN 55408

Enter the Retumn code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for each return) R o
Application Return | Application Return
Is For Code |IsFor Code
Form 990 or Form 990-E2 01 S . - . o -
Form 990-BL 02 Form 1041-A 08
Form 4720 (individual) 03 Form 4720 (other than individual) 09
Form 990-PF 04 Form 5227 10
Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) 05 Form 6069 11
Form 9S80-T (trust other than above) 06 Form 8870 12

STOP! Do not complete Part Il if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.
MARTHA BOLINGER

® Thebooksareinthecareof p 3125 HOLMES AVE S #301 - MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55408

TelephoneNo > 612-825-3116 Fax No. p
¢ |f the organezation does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check thisbox | . ... .. e T > D
® [f this 1s for a Group Retum, enter the organization's four digt Group Exemption Number (GEN) . if this 1s for the whole group, check this

box p> [:l If it 1s for part of the group, check this box P> D and attach a list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for.
4 |request an addiional 3-month extension of tme unti _ NOVEMBER 15, 2014.
5 Forcalendaryear 2013, or other tax year beginning , and ending
6  If the tax year entered in fine 5 is for less than 12 months, check reason: D Initial returmn [:] Final retum
[:] Change in accounting penod
7  State in detal why you need the extension

8a [f this application 1s for Forms 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits. See instructions. Ba| $ 0.

b If this application 1s for Forms 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated A
tax payments made. Include any pnor year overpayment allowed as a credit and any amount paid )
previously with Fomm 8868. 8b| $ 0.

€ Balance due. Subtract ne 8b from line 8a. Include your payment with this form, if required, by using
EFTPS (Blectronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions. 8 | $ 0.

Signature and Verification must be completed for Part i only.

Under penatties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this form, including accompanymng schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it 1s true, correct, and complete, and that | am authorzed to prepare this form.

Signature p» Title p- CPA Date p>
Form 8868 (Rev. 1-2014)

323842
12-31-13

1090814 766948 63420 2013.04010 TRUST FOR THE MEDITATION PR 63420__1




